The Board recognizes the desirability of decreased class sizes, limited class load, and 

shall make its best efforts to address these areas as additional financial resources may 
become available.   

28 

D. Planning Time 

Employees will be scheduled for a minimum of two hundred and twenty five (225) 
minutes of planning time per week (i.e., during a five day school week, with a minimum 
of thirty (30) consecutive minutes each school day, and any other planning time 
scheduled daily in no less than ten (10) minute increments).  As set forth in Section 6.15

[...]

One way such input may be provided is by the MHTA raising the issue as an 
agenda item at a Labor-Management Committee meeting (Article 2.09).   

B. Days part of the school calendar 

The School Calendar shall not include more than the following: One hundred and 
eighty-eight (188) days, with one hundred and eighty-four 184 days for returning 
employees and no more than one hundred and eighty-one (181) days for students. 
Employee days shall include: 
1. Two (2) days at the beginning of the school year: half of each day shall include 

convocation and building meetings and half of each day shall consist of 
employee directed classroom preparation.